
LAST NAME FIRST NAME, MI NOTES STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE ZIP EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE PHONE NO

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES - SOUTHEAST MISSOURI

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

SA Anderson Joel Legal Services 

Statewide

221 W. High Street Jefferson City, MO joel.anderson@dss.mo.gov 573-751-1334

SA Jacobs Gina Statewide 615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO gina.jacobs@dss.mo.gov 573-526-7832

SA Kurutz Audrea Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO audrea.kurutz@dss.mo.gov 573-526-1746

SA Groce Peter Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO Peter.Groce@dss.mo.gov 573-526-3227

SA Beakley Corrine W. Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO corrine.beakley@dss.mo.gov 573-751-5253

AA Kleffner Judy Children's Division 

ONLY

615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO judith.a.kleffner@dss.mo.gov 573-751-2193

AA Schrock Penny Director's Office, 

Legal Services, Fin. & 

Admin. Services & 

MO HealthNet ONLY

Broadway Building Room 

215

Jefferson City, MO penny.r.schrock@dss.mo.gov 573-751-1280
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*SA = SIGNATURE AUTHORITY

AA = APPOINTING AUTHORITY

POC = POINT OF CONTACT
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AA Tremain Annie Family Support 

Division ONLY

615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO annie.l.tremain@dss.mo.gov 573-751-4252

AA Kinkade Brian Interim Director Broadway Building Room 

240

Jefferson City, MO Brian.D.Kinkade@dss.mo.gov 573-751-4815

AA Parrett Judy Youth Services ONLY 3418 Knipp Dr. Jefferson City, Missour judy.parrett@dss.mo.gov 573-751-1407
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